65
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • MR-16 REFLECTOR
    2-Pin Base – GU5.3
 10 1001107  JR12V-10W/NFL21  44.9 C-8 21o 600 2800 1500 Any
 10 1001108  JR12V-10W/NFL21/FG  44.9 C-8 21o 600 2800 1500 Any
 10 1003154  JR12V-10W/FL32  45.2 C-8 32o 400 2800 1500 Any
 20 1000366  ESX, JR12V-20W/SP12  44.9 C-8 12o 3500 2950 5000 Any
 20 1000370  ESX/FG, JR12V-20W/SP12/FG 45.2 C-8 12o 3500 2950 5000 Any
 20 1000028  BBF, JR12V-20W/NFL24  44.9 C-8 24o 1200 2950 5000 Any
 20 1000037  BBF/FG, JR12V-20W/NFL24/FG 45.2 C-8 24o 1200 2950 5000 Any
 20 1000000  BAB, JR12V-20W/FL36  44.9 C-8 36o 600 2950 5000 Any
 20 1000014  BAB/FG, JR12V-20W/FL36/FG 45.2 C-8 36o 600 2950 5000 Any
 20 1000001  BAB/60, JR12V-20W/WFL60 44.9 C-8 60o 270 2950 5000 Any
 20 1000004  BAB/60/FG, JR12V-20W/WFL60/FG 45.2 C-8 60o 2700 2950 5000 Any
 35 1000548  FMT, JR12V-35W/SP12  44.9 C-8 12o 6000 2950 5000 Any
 35 1000551  FMT/FG, JR12V-35W/SP12/FG 45.2 C-8 12o 6000 2950 5000 Any
 35 1000552  FMV, JR12V-35W/NFL24  44.9 C-8 24o 2300 2950 5000 Any
 35 1000559  FMV/FG, JR12V-35W/NFL24/FG 45.2 C-8 24o 2300 2950 5000 Any
 35 1000564  FMW, JR12V-35W/FL36  44.9 C-8 36o 1300 2950 5000 Any
 35 1000573  FMW/FG, JR12V-35W/FL36/FG 45.2 C-8 36o 1300 2950 5000 Any
 35 1000565  FMW/60, JR12V-35W/WFL 60 44.9 C-8 60o 510 2950 5000 Any
 35 1000566  FMW/60/FG, JR12V-35W/WFL60/FG 45.2 C-8 60o 510 2950 5000 Any
 50 1000416  EXT, JR12V-50W/SP12  44.9 C-8 12o 11000 3000 5000 Any
 50 1000419  EXT/FG, JR12V-50W/SP12/FG 45.2 C-8 12o 11000 3000 5000 Any
 50 1000424  EXZ, JR12V-50W/NFL24  44.9 C-8 24o 3600 3000 5000 Any
 50 1000430  EXZ/FG, JR12V-50W/NFL24/FG 45.2 C-8 24o 3600 3000 5000 Any
 50 1000398  EXN, JR12V-50W/FL36  44.9 C-8 36o 2000 3000 5000 Any
 50 1000405  EXN/FG, JR12V-50W/FL36/FG 45.2 C-8 36o 2000 3000 5000 Any
 50 1000589  FNV, JR12V-50W/WFL60  44.9 C-8 60o 850 3000 5000 Any
 50 1000592  FNV/FG, JR12V-50W/WFL60/FG 45.2 C-8 60o 850 3000 5000 Any
  Ushio  Ushio   Dimension Filament                 Beam  Color Avg Burn
 Watts Ordering  Lamp Code  OAL Type Angle Max CP Temp Life Position
  Code   mm   cd K h
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• Titanium Oxide Coated Reflector
• Axial Filament
• Low Voltage - 12 Volts
JR 12V SERIES - EUROSTAR™
GU5.3
• Consistent Color
• Integrated UV Protection
• Precisely Focused Light Cone
• Cool Beam Effect
• Available with Front Glass Cover (/FG)
OALOAL 5050
User
新建印章
66
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • MR-16 REFLECTOR
  Ushio  Ushio    Dimension Filament                  Beam  Color Avg Burn
Watts  Ordering  Lamp Code   OAL Type Angle Max CP Temp Life Position
  Code   mm   cd K h
   2-Pin Base – GU5.3
 75 1000451 EYF, JR12V-75W/SP12  44.9 C-8 12o 13000 3000 5000 Any
 75 1000452 EYF/FG, JR12V-75W/SP12/FG 45.2 C-8 12o 13000 3000 5000 Any
 75 1000454 EYJ/EZZ, JR12V-75W/NFL24 44.9 C-8 24o 4800 5000 5000 Any
 75 1000455 EYJ/EZZ/FG, JR12V-75W/NFL24/FG 45.2 C-8 24o 4800 3000 5000 Any
 75 1000444 EYC, JR12V-75W/FL36  44.9 C-8 36o 2700 3000 5000 Any
 75 1000447 EYC/FG, JR12V-75W/FL36/FG 45.2 C-8 36o 2700 5000 5000 Any
 75 1000445 EYC/60, JR12V-75W/WFL60 44.9 C-8 60o 1220 5000 5000 Any
 75 1000446 EYC/60/FG, JR12V-75W/WFL60/FG 45.2 C-8 60o 1220 3000 5000 Any
   24V, 2-Pin Base – GU5.3
 20 1001112 JR24V-20W/SP12  44.9 C-6 12o 3500 2900 2500 Any
 20 1001113 JR24V-20W/SP12/FG  45.2 C-6 12o 3500 2900 2500 Any
 20 1001114 JR24V-20W/FL36*  44.9 C-6 36o 600 2900 2500 Any
 35 1003110 JR24V-35W/SP12*  44.9 C-6 12o 4600 2900 3500 Any
 35 1003111 JR24V-35W/NFL24*  44.9 C-6 24o 1600 2900 3500 Any
 35 1003112 JR24V-35W/FL36*  44.9 C-6 36o 900 2900 3500 Any
 50 1003113 JR24V-50W/SP12*  44.9 C-6 12o 7000 2950 4000 Any
 50 1003114 JR24V-50W/NFL24*  44.9 C-6 24o 2900 2950 4000 Any
 50 1003115 JR24V-50W/FL36*  44.9 C-6 36o 1600 2950 4000 Any
   2-Pin Base – GX5.3
 35 1000600 FRB, JR12V-35W/NSP, GX5.3 46.0 C-6 12o 7800 3000 3000 Any
 42 1000461 EYR, JR12V-42W/SP12  46.0 CC-6 12o 9000 3000 4000 Any
 42 1000462 EYS, JR12V-42W/NFL23  46.0 CC-6 23o 2800 3000 4000 Any
 42 1000460 EYP, JR12V-42W/FL38  46.0 CC-6 38o 1400 3000 4000 Any
 65 1000595 FPA, JR12V-65W/SP13  46.0 CC-6 13o 11500 3050 4000 Any
 65 1000596 FPB, JR12V-65W/FL/FL38  46.0 CC-6 38o 2000 3050 4000 Any
 65 1003050 FPB/FG, JR12V-65W/FL38/FG 46.0 CC-6 38o 2000 3050 4000 Any
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• 50mm Diameter Dichroic Coated Reflector
• 2-Pin Base
• 12 & 24 Volt
JR 12V & 24V SERIES - EUROSTAR™
OAL50 50 OAL
GU5.3 GX5.3
• Available with Front Glass Cover (/FG)
• Consistent Color
* Front glass versions available
User
新建印章
67
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • MR-16 EUROSTAR REFLEKTO™
    2-Pin Base – GU5.3 - Multimirror Reflector
 10 1002143  JR12V-10W/NFL24/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2800 24o Narrow Flood 400 1200
 20 1000368  ESX/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 12o Spot 3500 3500
 20 1000369  ESX/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 12o Spot 3500 3500
 20 1000033  BBF/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 24o Narrow Flood 1200 3500
 20 1000009  BAB/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 36o Flood 600 3500
 20 1000010  BAB/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 36o Flood 600 3500
 35 1000549  FMT/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 12o Spot 6000 3500
 35 1000550  FMT/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 12o Spot 6000 3500
 35 1000556  FMV/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 24o Narrow Flood 2300 3500
 35 1000557  FMV/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 24o Narrow Flood 2300 3500
 35 1000570  FMW/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 36o Flood 1300 3500
 35 1000571  FMW/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 36o Flood 1300 3500
 35 1001682  FMW/60/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 2950 60o Wide Flood 510 3500
 35 1001683  FMW/60/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-RELEKTO 44.9 2950 60o Wide Flood 510 3500
 50 1000417  EXT/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 3000 12o Spot 11000 3500
 50 1000418  EXT/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 3000 12o Spot 11000 3500
 50 1000427  EXZ/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 44.9 3000 24o Narrow Flood 3600 3500
 50 1000428  EXZ/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-RELEKTO 44.9 3000 24o Narrow Flood 3600 3500

emissions to protect artwork and valuable
merchandise.
The EXZ/N neodymium coated EXZ reduces yellow
content, enhancing  reds, blues, and purples.
OAL50 50 OAL
GX5.3
OAL50
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• 50mm Diameter Multilense Reflector
• UV-Cut Halogen Capsule
• Low Voltage - 12 Volt
• 2-Pin Base
• Universal Burn Position
• Integrated Front Glass Cover (/FG)
    WHITESTAR™ High Color Temperature 2-Pin Base – GU5.3
 35 1003340  FMW/FG/WS/4200, WHITESTAR 45.2 4200 36º Flood 600 4000
 35 1003341  FMW/FG/WS/5300, WHITESTAR 45.2 5300 36º Flood 500 4000
 50 1002286  EXZ/FG/WS/4200, WHITESTAR 45.2 4200 24o Narrow Flood 2000 4000
 50 1002249  EXN/FG/WS/4200, WHITESTAR 45.2 4200 36o Flood 1200 4000
 50 1002287  EXT/FG/WS/4700, WHITESTAR 45.2 4700 12o Spot 5000 4000
 50 1003225  EXN/FG/WS/5300, WHITESTAR 45.2 5300 36o Flood 600 4000
 50 1003224  EXZ/FG/WS/5300, WHITESTAR 45.2 5300 24o Narrow Flood 1100 4000
 50 1003226  EXT/FG/WS/6500, WHITESTAR 45.2 6500 12o Spot 3300 4000
    POPSTAR™ Colored Dichroic Lens 2-Pin Base – GU5.3 Color
 50 1000580  FNC/FG, JR12V-50W/FG  45.2 Yellow 12o Spot 9000 4000
 50 1000582  FND/FG, JR12V-50W/FG  45.2 Red 12o Spot 2000 4000
 50 1000584  FNE/FG, JR12V-50W/FG  45.2 Green 12o Spot 4400 4000
 50 1000586  FNF/FG, JR12V-50W/FG  45.2 Blue 12o Spot 2200 4000
 50 1003132  EXT/OR/FG, JR12V-50W/FG  45.2 Orange 12o Spot 5000  4000
 50 1003200  EXT/MG/FG, JR12V-50W/FG  45.2 Magenta 12o Spot 4400 4000
    NEODYMIUM 2-Pin Base – GX5.3
 50 1000435  EXZ/N NEODYMIUM COATED 47.0 ––– 24o Narrow Flood 2000 2000
WHITESTAR™ POPSTAR™ NEODYMIUM
User
新建印章
70
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
  Ushio Ushio  Dimensions  Beam  Color Avg
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code ANSI OAL Angle Spread Max CP Temp Life
  Code  Code mm   cd K h
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • MR-16 REFLECTOR
   Minican Screw Base - E11
 100 1002223 JDR120V-100W/FL36  50 36o Wide 3000 3000 2000
   Intermediate Screw Base - E17
 75 1001032 JDR120V-75WL/SP14 FSA 75 14o Narrow 5000 3000 2000
 75 1001030 JDR120V-75WL/NFL24 FSB 75 24o Medium 1800 3000 2000
 75 1001033 JDR120V-75WL/FL38 FSD 75 38o Wide 1300 3000 2000
 100 1001013 JDR120V-100WL/SP12 FSC 75 14o Narrow 7100 3000 2000
 100 1001011 JDR120V-100WL/NFL24 FSE 75 24o Medium 4200 3000 2000
 100 1001016 JDR120V-100WL/FL38 FSF 75 38o Wide 2800 3000 2000
   Medium Screw Base - E26
 75 1001834 JDR120V-75WL/SP14  75 14o Narrow 5000 3000 2000
 75 1001022 JDR120V-75W/NFL20/FG*  75 20o Medium 2800 3000 2000
 75 1001031 JDR120V-75WL/NFL24  75 24o Medium 2800 3000 2000
 75 1001836 JDR120V-75WL/FL30  75 30o Wide 2100 3000 2000
 75 1001029 JDR120V-75W/FL30/FG*  75 30o Wide 2100 3000 2000
 100 1001014 JDR120V-100WL/SP10  75 10o Narrow 6300 3000 2000
 100 1001012 JDR120V-100WL/NFL20  75 20o Medium 4200 3000 2000
 100 1001017 JDR120V-100WL/FL30  75 30o Wide 2500 3000 2000
JDR SERIES
OAL
50
E17

COLORLITE™ SERIES
RX7s (T7)
E39 (T15)
• Consistent Color
• High Color Saturation
• No Color Filter or Gels Required for Fixture
• 6,000 Hours Useful Life
E39 (T25)
Please see Safety and
Handling Instructions
 on page 85.
  Ushio Ushio  Lamp     Dimensions mm  Luminous   ANSI Burn Case
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code Volts Current Dia MOL LCL Flux Wavelength Saturation Ballast/ Position Qty
  Code   A (A) (B) (C) lm nm % Fixture
   Single Ended – E39 Mogul Screw Base
 250 5001484 UHI-S250/E39/BLUE  ––– 3.00 46 225 150 5400 465 66 M80/E* Univ 12
 250 5001485 UHI-S250/E39/GREEN ––– 3.00 46 225 150 21000 530 50 M80/E* Univ 12
 250 5001486 UHI-S250/E39/MAGENTA ––– 3.00 46 225 150 11000 -560 29 M80/E* Univ 12
 250 5001487 UHI-S250/E39/ORANGE ––– 3.00 46 225 150 17000 595 54 M80/E* Univ 12
 400 5000947 UHI-S400BL, BLUE ––– 3.25 46 275 175 8000 465 66 M59/E Univ 12
 400 5000946 UHI-S400GR, GREEN ––– 3.25 46 275 175 35000 535 63 M59/E Univ 12
 400 5000948 UHI-S400MG, MAGENTA ––– 3.25 46 275 175 21000 -500 25 M59/E Univ 12
 1000 5001189 UHI-S1000BL, BLUE ––– 4.10 76 340 220 22000 455 61 M47/E H±60o 6
 1000 5001188 UHI-S1000GR, GREEN ––– 4.10 76 340 220 92000 535 60 M47/E H±60o 6
   Single Ended – E26 Medium Screw Base
 150 5001453 UHI-S150/E26/BLUE  ––– 1.80 54 138 86 3900 470 70 M102/E Univ 12
 150 5001452 UHI-S150/E26/GREEN ––– 1.80 54 138 86 12500 530 46 M102/E Univ 12
 150 5001498 UHI-S150/E26/MAGENTA ––– 1.80 54 138 86 7500 -530 43 M102/E Univ 12
 150 5001499 UHI-S150/E26/ORANGE ––– 1.80 54 138 86 11200 600 54 M102/E Univ 12
 175 5001455 UHI-S175/E26/BLUE ––– 1.50 54 138 86 3900 470 70 M57/E Univ 12
 175 5001454 UHI-S175/E26/GREEN ––– 1.50 54 138 86 12500 530 46 M57/E Univ 12
 175 5001500 UHI-S175/E26/MAGENTA ––– 1.50 54 138 86 7500 -530 43 M57/E Univ 12
 175 5001501 UHI-S175/E26/ORANGE ––– 1.50 54 138 86 11200 600 54 M57/E Univ 12
   Double Ended – RX7s Base
 150 5000821 UHI-150BL, BLUE 95 1.80 23 132 66 3000 465 56 M81/E H±45o 10
 150 5000822 UHI-150GR, GREEN 95 1.80 23 132 66 9500 535 50 M81/E H±45o 10
 150 5000823 UHI-150MG, MAGENTA 95 1.80 23 132 66 8000 -515 33 M81/E H±45o 10
 150 5000824 UHI-150OR, ORANGE 95 1.80 23 132 66 10000 595 60 M81/E H±45o 10
/E = Enclosed Fixture Required
Use only in fi xtures installed with tempered safety glass.
Recommended Ignition Voltage:  4kV
* Need ignitor with 4kV

Manage in Accord with Disposal Laws
See: www.lamprecycle.org
150W
Average Life:
RX7s– 150W =  6000 hours
ED17– 150W, 175W  =  6000 hours
T15– 250W, 400W  = 8000 hours
T25– 1000W  =  6000 hours
74
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
COMPACT METAL HALIDE LAMPS • SINGLE ENDED
 Watts Ushio Ushio          Dimensions mm  Color Luminous Avg
  Ordering Lamp Code  Volts Amps Dia OAL LCL Arc Temp Flux Life Ballast
  Code     (A) (B) (C) Gap K lm h*
  2-Pin Base – G12 Axial - Arc 88mm, Short length
 75 5000207 UHI-S75DWS/UVP  95 0.9 23 88 46 8.5 3000 6000 10000 M98/E
 75 5000202 UHI-S75DMS/UVP  95 0.9 23 88 46 8.5 4200 5600 10000 M98/E
  Axial Arc 99mm, Long length
 75 5000439 UHI-S75DW/UVP  95 0.9 23 99 56 8.5 3000 6000 10000 M98/E
 75 5000200 UHI-S75DM/UVP  95 0.9 23 99 56 8.5 4200 5600 10000 M98/E
 150 5000950 UHI-S150DW/A/UVP  95 1.8 23 99 56 6.5 3000 13000 10000 M102/E
 150 5000875 UHI-S150DM/A/UVP  95 1.8 23 99 56 6.5 4200 13000 10000 M102/E
EUROSPOT™ UHI SERIES
G12 (150W)
• Color Stable
• High Efficacy - 80 Lm/W

75
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
CERAMIC METAL HALIDE LAMPS • SINGLE & DOUBLE ENDED
CERAMIQUE™ SERIES
• High Color Rendering - 80 CRI
• Ceramique Arc Tube
• Consistent Color
• Long Life
Please see Safety and
Handling Instructions
 on page 85.
  Ushio Ushio Lamp  Dimensions mm  Color Luminous Avg ANSI
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code Current Dia MOL LCL Temp Flux Life Ballast/Fixture
  Code  A (A) (B) (C) K lm h
   Single Ended – G12 Base
 39 5001320 CMS-39/T4.5/830/G12 0.50 14.5 100 56 3000 3400 10000 M130/E
 70 5001321 CMS-70/T6/830/G12 0.98 19.0 100 56 3000 6200 12000 M85/E, M98/E, M139/E
 70 5001322 CMS-70/T6/942/G12 0.98 19.0 100 56 4200 6400 12000 M85/E, M98/E, M139/E
 150 5001323 CMS-150/T6/830/G12 1.85 19.0 110 56 3000 14000 12000 M81/E, M102/E, M142/E
 150 5001324 CMS-150/T6/942/G12 1.85 19.0 110 56 4200 13000 12000 M81/E, M102/E, M142/E
   Double Ended – RX7s Base   C-to-C
 70 5001410 CMD-70/TD/828/RX7S 0.90 20.0 114.2 ––– 2800 6500 8000 M85/E, M98/E, M139/E
 70 5001316 CMD-70/TD/830/RX7S 0.90 20.0 114.2 ––– 3000 7000 15000 M85/E, M98/E, M139/E
 70 5001317 CMD-70/TD/942/RX7S 0.90 20.0 114.2 ––– 4200 7000 15000 M85/E, M98/E, M139/E

G12 G12
RX7s
RX7s
39W 70W 150W
70W
150W
User
新建印章
76
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
UV METAL HALIDE • DOUBLE ENDED
  Ushio  Ushio                          Dimensions mm Arc   Avg
 Watts Ordering  Lamp Code Volts Spectral Range  Dia  OAL LCL Length Base Contact Life
  Code    (A)  (B) (C) (D)   h
   Single Ended Metal Halide
 70 5001468 MHL-70 95 300-450NM 23.0  102 56 — G12 — 500
 150 5001381 MHL-150 95 300-450nm 23.0  102 56 — G12 — 500
   Double Ended Metal Halide
 250 5000089 MHL-250 125 300-450nm 15.5  68 — 15.5 RSC R7s 500
 450 5000114 MHL-450 140 300-450nm 16.3  105 — 31.0 RSC R7s 500
 600 5000131 MHL-600 220 300-450nm 16.3  120 — 45.0 RSC  R7s 500
 1200 5000062 MHL-1000/1 135 350-370nm 23.0  147 — 68.0 RSC R7s 500
R7s
MHL SERIES
B B

See: www.lamprecycle.org
BC
A
G12
70W & 150W
250W
450W, 600W & 1200W
User
新建印章
77
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
  Ushio Ushio   Arc  Dimensions mm Luminous Color Avg  Burn
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code Volts Amps Gap Dia LCL OAL Flux Temp Life Base Type Position
  Code     (A) (B) (C) lm K h
    UMI Series – Double Ended Metal Halide
 575 5000250 • UMI-575/GS 95 7.0 7 21 115 145 49000 5600 750 SFc10-4 M4 Any
 1200 5000235  UMI-1200/HB 100 13.8 7 21 115 145 110000 5600 750 SFc 10-4 M4 Any
 1200 5000234 • UMI-1200/GS 100 13.8 10 27 180 220 110000 5600 750 SFc 15.5-6 0.5 Any
 2500 5000241 • UMI-2500/GS 115 25.6 14 30 290 355 240000 5600 500 SFa 21-12 H+15o
 4000 5000245  UMI-4000 200 24.0 34 38 340 405 410000 5600 500 SFa 21-12 •• H+15o
 6000 5000251  UMI-6000 125 55.0 20 52 ––– 450 650000 5600 300 25.4x50.8 H+15o
    SMH Series – Double Ended Metal Halide
 300 5000962  SMH-300/A1 (HTI300W/DX) 95 3.6 5.5 17 ––– 92 22000 5600 1000 SFc10-4 H+15o
• High Brightness
• 5600K Daylight Color Temperature

C
Please see Safety and
Handling Instructions
 on page 85.
Hg  - LAMP CONTAINS MERCURY
Manage in Accord with Disposal Laws
See: www.lamprecycle.org
User
新建印章
78
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
  Ushio Ushio  Arc  Nominal Dimensions mm Luminous Color Avg
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code Volts Gap Dia LCL OAL Flux Temp Life Base Type
  Code    (A) (B) (C) lm K h
    Single Ended Metal Halide
 400 5002007  USR-400/SA 54 3 17 35 76.0 30000 5500 500 GY9.5
 575 5000283  USR-575/BE 95 7 30 70 145 49000 5600 750 G22
 575 5002008  USR-575/2 95 7 28 63 121 49000 7200 1000 GX9.5
 700 5002009  USR-700/2 72 8 28 73 149 55000 7200 1000 G22/28X42
 700 5002010  USR-700/SA 72 4 18 37 79.5 54000 5600 500 GY9.5
 1200 5000278  USR-1200 HR 100 11 42 107 200 110000 5600 750 G38
 1200 5002012  USR-1200/SA 100 7 28 59 131 96000 5600 750 GY22
 1200 5002013  USR-1200/2 90 10 38.5 112 169 105000 7200 800 G22/30X53
 2500 5000280  USR-2500 HR 115 14 60 127 240 240000 5600 500 G38
 4000 5002014  USR-4000 HR 200 20 75 127 250 380000 6000 500 G38
• Compact Design
• High Brightness
• Daylight Color Temperature
• Universal Burn Position

B C
A
B C
A
A
CB B C
A
User
新建印章
79
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
  Ushio Ushio                   Dimensions mm Arc Initial Color Avg Base Fig
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code Volts Amps Dia  OAL Gap Lumens Temp Life Type No
  Code    (A)  (B) (C) lm K h
   Single Ended Metal Halide
 200 5002002 USD-200 68 2.95 23 108 5.0 13500 6000 2000 GY9.5 1
 250 5002003 USD-250/2 90 3.6 23 108 5.0 17000 8500 2000 GY9.5 1
 575 5002004 USD-575 95 6.1 30 125 8.0 45000 6000 3000 GX9.5 1
 700 5002005 USD-700 72 11 40 175 10.0 55000 6000 3000 G22 2
 1200 5002006 USD-1200 115 25.6 41 183 14.0 92000 6000 2000 G22 2
• Compact Design
• High Luminous Efficacy
• Excellent Color
• Universal Burn Position

Manage in Accord with Disposal Laws
See: www.lamprecycle.org
User
新建印章
80
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
• Cold Mirror Reflector
• Compact Design
• Standard AMP Connector
METAL HALIDE LAMPS • WITH REFLECTOR
MHR SERIES
Please see Safety and
Handling Instructions
 on page 85.
   AMP Connector
 100 5000789 MHR-100D/L 95 4 1.2 1600 1800 4600 5200 72 6000 M90/E
 100 5000790 MHR-100D/HR 95 4 1.2 1600 1800 4600 5200 72 6000 M90/E
 150 5000834 MHR-150N 95 4 1.8 2000 2200 5300 4200 75 6000 M81/E
 250 5001377 MHR-250N 100 4 3.0 3500 —  — 4200 72 4000 M80/E
  Ushio Ushio  Ignition Lamp    Color  Avg ANSI
 Watts Ordering Lamp Code  Volts Voltage Current    Temp CRI Life Ballast/
  Code   kV A lm* lm* lm** K  h Fixture
* Measurement taken with optical sphere